Other assets   286   381   498   277   300
------------------------------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
Total consolidated assets   $11,283 $12,681 $12,947 $13,030 $13,200

Redwood Trust debt   $39   $849  $1,880  $1,856   $510
Consolidated asset-back
 securities issued   10,803  10,675   9,947   9,979  11,554
Other liabilities   142   131   96   92   93
Subordinated notes   150   150   100   100   -
Equity   149   876   924   1,003   1,043
------------------------------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
Total liabilities and equity   $11,283 $12,681 $12,947 $13,030 $13,200

Shares outstanding at period
 end (thousands)   27,986  27,816  27,129  26,733  26,053
GAAP equity (GAAP book value)
 per share   $5.32  $31.49  $34.06  $37.51  $40.02

Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet

(In Millions)
   Redwood
   Excluding   Intercompany   Redwood
(Unaudited)   Acacia   Acacia  Adjustments  Consolidated
   --------- ------- ------------ ------------
Real estate loans   $   7,630 $   26  $   -  $   7,656
Real estate & other
 securities   429  2,715   (113)   3,031
Cash and cash equivalents   310   -   -   310
   --------- ------- ------------ ------------
  Total earning assets   8,369  2,741   (113)   10,997
Restricted cash   14   123   -   137
Other assets   95   54   -   149
   --------- ------- ------------ ------------
Total Assets   $   8,478 $2,918  $   (113) $   11,283

   ========= ======= ============ ============
Redwood debt   $   39 $   -  $   -  $   39
Asset-backed securities
 issued   7,500  3,416   (113)   10,803
Subordinated notes   150   -   -   150
Other liabilities   60   82   -   142
   --------- -------  ----------- ------------
Total Liabilities   7,749  3,498   (113)   11,134
Total Stockholders' Equity   729   (580)   -   149
   --------- ------- ------------ ------------
Total Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity   $   8,478 $2,918  $   (113) $   11,283
   ========= ======= ============ ============

The purpose of this pro forma presentation is to show the
 consolidating components to our balance sheet and to highlight the
 negative impact that Acacia has on our consolidated stockholders'
 equity at quarter end. The Redwood excluding Acacia column reflects
 Redwood without any investment in Acacia entities. While the
 components reconcile to our consolidated GAAP balance sheet, this is
 a non-GAAP presentation. In a GAAP presentation, the Redwood
 excluding Acacia balance sheet shown above, would have reflected an
 investment in Acacia and reflected the negative equity of Acacia.